

## **LEGAL NOTICE**

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING TERMS OF USE CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS WEB SITE.

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

Welcome to ctus.com Please be sure to read this entire Terms of Use before using or submitting information to this site.

This site is owned by The Creative Technology Group, Inc. and contains material, which is derived in whole or in part from material supplied by Creative Technology and its Licensees. This portion of our site is designed to tell you about our practices regarding collection, use, and disclosure of information that you may provide via this site.

### Your Consent

By using any and all Creative Technology Group, Inc., it's affiliates and Licensees sites, including but not limited to: ctus.com, ctsanfrancisco.com, ctlosangeles.com, ctchicago.com, ctnorthamerica.com, ctlondon.com, or ctgermany.com, ctdubai.com, ctshanghai.com, ctinternational.com, ct-group.com, you acknowledge that you have reviewed, and agree to be bound by, the following terms of use. The Creative Technology Group, Inc. reserves the right to update the Terms & Conditions of Use for this site at any time without notice to you.

## Restrictions on Use

All content of this site is owned and/or controlled by Creative Technology Group, Inc. International copyright and trademark laws protect the material and the code. You may not modify, copy reproduce, republish, upload, post, transmit, or distribute in any way any material or code from this site, without the expresses, written legal consent of the Creative Technology Group, Inc. Modifying or using the material in any other way is a violation of the copyrights and other intellectual property rights of the material owner.

#### **LEGAL STATEMENTS**

# Copyright and Trademark Information

All textual, graphical, and other content appearing on the Creative Technology Sites are the property of the Creative Technology Group, Inc. The Site and all content on the Creative Technology Group of sites are provided for lawful purposes only. By accessing and using the Creative Technology Group, Inc. Sites, you agree to abide by U.S. and international copyright laws and all other laws applicable to the use of the Creative Technology Group, Inc. Sites. This website is administered by Creative Technology from its offices in California. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of California applicable to contracts entered into and performed exclusively in the State of California. Any court of competent jurisdiction sitting within the state of California will be the exclusive jurisdiction and venue for any dispute arising out of or relating to this Agreement. In addition, Creative Technology nor its affiliates nor Licensees makes no representation that materials or services at this website are appropriate or available for use outside the United States, and access to them from territories where their contents are illegal is prohibited. You are solely responsible for insuring compliance with your local laws while using this website and the materials contained in this website. You may not use or export or re-export the materials or

services at this website or any copy or adapt in violation of any applicable laws or regulations including without limitation U.S. export laws and regulations. If you choose to access this website from outside the United States, you do so on your own initiative and are responsible for compliance with applicable local laws.

#### **Disclaimer**

As a convenience to our customers, we may include links from other site to sites that are owned by entities that are not affiliated with the Creative Technology Group, Inc. Creative Technology, nor its Licensees do not operate nor control the content or the goods and services offered through these sites. When you access any of these sites through a link on this site you do so at your own risk. The Creative Technology Group, Inc. and its affiliates and Licensees expressly disclaim any liability for any injury you may experience while you are in one of these other sites.

## **Privacy**

Your use of the Creative Technology Site is also subject to the terms of our Privacy Policy.

© 2020 Creative Technology